2020100161

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): Alameda County Flood Control & Water Conservation District 399 Elmhurst St
	Hayward, CA 94544
County Clerk County of: Alameda Alameda County Clerk-Recorder	(Address)
1106 Madison St., Oakland, CA 94607	
Project Title: Zone 6 Line C Channel Bank F	
Project Applicant: 47422 Kato Road Investors, LLC.	
Project Location - Specific:	
47422 Kato Road	
Project Location - City: Fremont	Project Location - County: Alameda
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiarie	
engineered fill, and rip-rap to repair the erosi	ation and placement of erosion control fabric, compacted onal scar on the Zone 6, Line C channel. The purpose of the channel bank caused by a broken water main.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Alar	meda County Flood Control & Water Conservation District
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	t: 47422 Kato Road Investors, LLC. c/o CBRE, Inc.
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 100 Categorical Exemption. State type and Statutory Exemptions. State code number 1.	15269(b)(c)); section number: 15301. Existing Facilities
Reasons why project is exempt:	
that the project has no potentially significal	rical Exemption listed above. The applicant can certify nt impacts to the environment with incorporation of MPs) and Avoidance and Minimization Measures of (Section 15300.2).
Lead Agency Contact Person: Jim Browne	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (510) 670-5796
	the public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Signature: Jun Browne	Date: 10/5/2020 Title: Acting Env. Services Manager
■ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resourd Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public R	

Oct 08 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE